RESOLUTION NO.	- 2018
KESOLUTION NO.	- 4

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE DEEDS AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO ACCEPT DONATION OF GREENWAY PROPERTIES LOCATED AT 3760 WINTHROP DRIVE FROM LOCHDALE DEVELOPMENT, INC.; 2120 TWAIN RIDGE DRIVE, 2125 TWAIN RIDGE DRIVE, 2405 CALENDULA ROAD, 2412 CALENDULA ROAD, 2809 SANDERSVILLE ROAD, AND 2810 SANDERSVILLE ROAD FROM BALL HOMES, LLC; AND 3325 POLO CLUB BOULEVARD AND 2270 ICE HOUSE WAY FROM NORTH FORTY PROPERTIES, LLC, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute deeds and all other necessary documents to accept donation of the greenway properties located at the following addresses, from the following parties, at no cost to the Urban County Government: 3760 Winthrop Drive from Lochdale Development, Inc.; 2120 Twain Ridge Drive, 2125 Twain Ridge Drive, 2405 Calendula Road, 2412 Calendula Road, 2809 Sandersville Road, and 2810 Sandersville Road from Ball Homes, LLC; and 3325 Polo Club Boulevard and 2270 Ice House Way from North Forty Properties, LLC.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNC	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNC 0710-18:CEE:X:\Cases\ENVIROPOLICY\18-LE000	